### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7783312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEI WET PROCESSING SYSTEMS & SERVICES LLC	07/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENA TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	3838 WESTERN WAY NE	
City:	ALBANY	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97321	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9070631
Patent Number:	9279616
Patent Number:	9553005
Patent Number:	9562291
Patent Number:	9829249
Patent Number:	10056271
Patent Number:	10473396

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503)595-5300

**Email:** erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: LISA M. CALDWELL, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8021-93997-05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023	

507736167 PATENT REEL: 062668 FRAME: 0045

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8021\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062668 FRAME: 0046

# State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division

## Certificate of Name Change 437B540C9

I, SHEMIA FAGAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

MEI WET PROCESSING SYSTEMS & SERVICES, LLC

was filed on

9/11/2012

Articles of Amendment

were filed on

7/9/2020

changing the name to
RENA TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC

I further certify that is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

SHEMIA FAGAN, SECRETARY OF STATE

6/28/2021

Come visit us on the internet at SOS.Oregon.gov/business

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/07/2023 REEL: 062668 FRAME: 0047